

## NAME OF PRODUCT : Gin Fizz Gummies

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Flavouring (Gin Tonic), Colours (Spirulina Concentrate and Safflower Extract).

For Allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

**Net Weight:** 50 g

**Nutrition:** Energy – 1329kJ/313kcal Fat – 0.0g (of which saturates) – 0.0g Carbohydrate – 72g (of which sugars) – 57g Protein – 6.2g Salt – 0.05g

## NAME OF PRODUCT: Raspberry and Marc de Champagne Truffles

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Freeze Dried Raspberry (2%), Marc de Champagne (2%), Raspberry Puree (1%), Humectant: Sorbitol; Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Colour: E162; Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of egg, gluten, wheat, peanuts, other nuts, sesame

### Nutritional Information:

Energy (kj)	2234
Energy (kcal)	535
Fat (g)	36
Of Which Saturates (g)	22.5
Carbohydrate (g)	46.4
Of Which Sugars (g)	45
Protein (g)	6.1
Salt (g)	0.2